

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4144/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WP No. 637/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Ms.Ekta Kapil,Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi, Adv.

Ms.Shruti Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

For Mr.V.N.R aghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr.Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms.Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

2

The petitioner has already submitted an application before the Government praying that the cut-off date i.e. 1.1.1995 mentioned in the impugned

judgment may be relaxed and the order may be vacated in respect of the Mumbai

International Airport. The petitioner submits that it had moved the government for rehabilitating the airport slum dwellers and the government would be at liberty to take appropriate orders in respect of the cut-off date prescribed, despite the

judgment of the High Court.

The petitioner undertakes that it will rehabilitate the airport slum dwellers.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master