

~~ITEM~~ NO.72

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WP No. 637/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to file additional
documents,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3474 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Ms. A.S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Mera Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.1419/2007 petitioners have to verify
the record and suggest proper steps for confirming
service upon unserved respondents before 31.8.2007.

Application for impleadment be listed before the
Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

List the matter on 31.8.22007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar