

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WP No. 637/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3474 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, adv.  
Ms. Meru Gupta, adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP (C) No. 1419/2007

Issue notice at the earliest upon unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before next  
date.

List the matter on 11.10.2007.

-2-

In view of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 12.02.2007 to post the intervention / impleadment application with the main matter, order dated 23.08.2007 by the undersigned to list the matter before Hon'ble Chamber Judge is not required to be complied with.

SLP(C) NO. 3474 of 2007

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no.9 through  
Registered Post AD.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

The petitioner is permitted to serve such respondent, if he has  
filed his appearance in connected matters.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar