

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2007
JANHIT MANCH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3474 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8883 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Msr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon respondent No. 3 in SLP(C)No. 1419/2007. Dasti
service is allowed upon respondent Nos. 8,9,10 and 11 in
SLP(C)No.8883/2007 which may be served through the advocate who have
filed their appearance for such respondents in any of the connected matters.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 7.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar