

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1419/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WP No.
637/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to file Vol. I and
II and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3474 of 2007

(With appln (s) for direction and intervention and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8883 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
SLP 1419/07 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
rr in SLP 3474/07 Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

SLP 8883/07 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Mrs. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that pursuant to our order dated 29th January, 2010, instead of status report, an affidavit has been filed by the Chief Engineer (Development Plan) with Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he has not been supplied with the copy of the said affidavit. Let the needful be done within a week.

List after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master