

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10192 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. N. Annapoorna, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rajendra Mathur, Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10193 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for direction filed by Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7 AND 8

(Application for intervention and exemption from filing Official translation filed by Mr. V. D. Khanna, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 AND 10

(Application for direction and exemption from filing Official translation filed by Mr. V. D. Khanna, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16

(Application for seeking extension of cut off date for the proof filed by Ms. S. A Chitale, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10194 OF 2010

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6312 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 AND 8

(Applications for directions)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 21875 OF 2008

:2:

JANHIT MANCH & ANR. ETC. ETC.

....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

The Arguments remianed inconclusive.

List the matters on 13th August, 2014 for further arguments."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the matters above mentioned has been released from the part heard matters.

Service is complete in all the matters.

Original records have been received in Civil Appeal Nos. 10192 to 10194 of 2010 and not yet received in Civil Appeal No. 6312 of 2012.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Bhagvanji Riyani, Appellant in person
2. Mr. C. M. Shroff, Advocate.
3. Mrs. S. A. Chitale, Advocate.
4. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate.
5. M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocates
6. Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate
7. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate
8. Mr. V. D. Khanna, Advocate
9. Mr. Chandana Ramamurthiy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR