

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10192/2010

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21875/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10193/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10194/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6312/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant who appears in person submits that on account of certain subsequent developments these matters be adjourned by one year. We order accordingly.

These matters shall be not listed till August, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master