

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10192 of 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Abha R Sharma, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. N. Annapoorna, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rajendra Mathur, Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10193 of 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for directions filed by Mr. R.K Adsure, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. J.P Dhanda, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7 and 8

(Application for intervention and exemption from filing official translation  
filed by Mrs. V.D Khanna, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 9 and 10

(Application for directions and exemption from filing official translation  
filed by Mrs. V.D Khanna, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 16

(Application for seeking extension of cut off date for the proof filed by  
Ms. S.A Chitale, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10194 of 2010

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6312 of 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOs. 6 and 8  
(Application for directions)  
AND  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 21875 OF 2008

JANHIT MANCH & ANR. ETC. ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The appellant who appears in person submits that on account of certain subsequent developments these matters be adjourned by one year. We order accordingly.

These matters shall be not listed till August, 2016."

Service position is as follows:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10192 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court there are ten respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mrs. S.A Chitale, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 and 10 are represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent No. 8 is represented through M/s. Lawyers Knit & CO., Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7 and 9 are served at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both the parties.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10193 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court there are eleven

respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. C.M Shroff, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mrs. S.A Chitale, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6 and 11 are represented through Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent No. 9 is represented through M/s. Lawyers Knit & CO., Advocates. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 7, 8 and 10 are served at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10194 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court there are twelve respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. C.M Shroff, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mrs. S.A Chitale, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 is represented through Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate. Respondent No. 10 is represented through M/s. Lawyers Knit & CO., Advocates. Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8, 9, 11 and 12 are served at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6312 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

SLP(C) NO. 21875 of 2008

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court there are twelve respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 has been served as per affidavit of dasti service of proof but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. J.P Dhanda, Advocate and he has filed reply affidavit on behalf of said respondents which has already been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mrs. S.A Chitale, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 is represented through Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of their respective respondents so far. Respondent Nos. 5 and 7

to 12 have been served as per proof of affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate  
Mr. C.M Shroff, Advocate  
Mr. S.A Chitale, Advocate  
Mr. E.C Agrawala, Advocate  
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate  
Mrs. V.D Khanna, Advocate  
Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR